



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/21/24
CIP 24-03, ADA Curb Return Ramps 2024 - T2

CITY OF CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within City limits

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project shall include furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment, and performing all work necessary as specified for, but not be limited to, reconstruction of concrete curb ramps, curbs, gutters, valley gutters, and sidewalks at various locations within the City boundary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Kroeker, Inc.		Geometric Construction, Inc.		Tosted Asphalt, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 77,880.00	\$ 77,880.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	10	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
6.	Concrete Valley Gutter	83	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 42.16	\$ 3,499.28
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	10,456	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 209,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 188,208.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 156,840.00	\$ 20.13	\$ 210,479.28
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	2,369	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,321.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,428.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,690.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 18,004.40
9.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Sub-total:					\$ 293,551.00		\$ 269,716.00		\$ 292,083.00		\$ 298,632.96
Total Base Amount					\$ 293,551.00		\$ 269,716.00		\$ 292,083.00		\$ 298,632.96

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Seal Rite		ARES ENG LLC.		TCW Concrete		Soto Brother Custom Concrete	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,036.24	\$ 12,036.24
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14,133.00	\$ 14,133.00	\$ 1,696.10	\$ 1,696.10
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 43,609.00	\$ 43,609.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 39,063.63	\$ 39,063.63
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	10	LF	\$ 50.23	\$ 502.30	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 121.40	\$ 1,214.00
6.	Concrete Valley Gutter	83	SF	\$ 25.45	\$ 2,112.35	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 1,801.10
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	10,456	SF	\$ 14.50	\$ 151,612.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 203,892.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 177,752.00	\$ 19.01	\$ 198,768.56
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	2,369	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 15,990.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 45,011.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 32,692.20	\$ 11.74	\$ 27,812.06
9.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 20,000.60	\$ 20,000.60	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 31,645.00	\$ 31,645.00	\$ 9,859.63	\$ 9,859.63
Sub-total:					\$ 305,227.00		\$ 306,051.00		\$ 306,263.20		\$ 307,251.32
Total Base Amount					\$ 305,227.00		\$ 306,051.00		\$ 306,263.20		\$ 307,251.32

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on March 11, 2024.



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/21/24
CIP 24-03, ADA Curb Return Ramps 2024 - T2

CITY OF CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within City limits

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project shall include furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment, and performing all work necessary as specified for, but not be limited to, reconstruction of concrete curb ramps, curbs, gutters, valley gutters, and sidewalks at various locations within the City boundary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Eslick Construction Inc.		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Truxell & Valentino		Clean Cut Landscape Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 71,170.00	\$ 71,170.00
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	10	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00
6.	Concrete Valley Gutter	83	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,482.00
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	10,456	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 188,208.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 232,646.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 206,506.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 271,856.00
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	2,369	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,690.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 31,981.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,321.00
9.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 25,000.50	\$ 25,000.50	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 309,508.00		\$ 318,483.00		\$ 335,563.00		\$ 434,749.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 309,508.00		\$ 318,483.00		\$ 335,563.00		\$ 434,749.00

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on March 11, 2024.